

Cr.M.P. (M) No. 11 of 2021

31.3.2021 Present: Mr.Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr.Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr.M.P. (M) No. 11 of 2021

Leave to appeal granted. Appeal be registered.

Application stands disposed of.

Cr. Appeal No. ...of 2021 (CRAST No. 2 of 2021)

List for consideration on **20th May, 2021**. Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent be filed in the meanwhile.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

31st March, 2021
(Keshav)

