

**Kuldeep Singh & others vs. Amritsar Diocesan Trust
Association & another**

Civil Suit No.11 of 2021

19.06.2025 Present: Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, vice counsel, for the
plaintiffs.

Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, vice counsel, for
defendant No.1.

Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for defendant
No.2.

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that an
application for deletion of name of plaintiff No.2 has been filed in
the Registry, however, no sch application is on record. Registry
to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List on 10th July, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

June 19, 2025
(vt)