

**Kuldeep Singh & others vs. Amritsar Diocesan Trust
Association & another**

Civil Suit No.11 of 2021

10.07.2025 Present: Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, vice counsel, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, vice counsel, for defendant No.1.

Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

OMP(M) No.246 of 2025

By way of this application, a prayer has been made to delete the name of plaintiff No.2 Lalita Kumari as she has died and according to the applicants/plaintiffs her estate is already duly represented in the suit.

The prayer is not opposed, hence the same is granted. Name of plaintiff No.2 is ordered to be deleted from the array of plaintiffs. Amended memo of parties be filed. Registry to also make necessary corrections. Application stands disposed of.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

July 10, 2025
(vt)