

*Kuldeep Singh & ors. Vs. Amritsar Diocesan Trust Association & anr.*

**Civil Suit No.11 of 2021**

09.01.2026 Present: Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Rohit, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Ms. Manjit Kaur, Advocate vice Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

Learned vice counsel for the plaintiffs states that amended memo of parties has been filed in the Registry on 08.01.2026. However, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Learned vice counsel for the plaintiffs prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file replication.

As prayed for, list on **02.03.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**January 09, 2026**  
*(V.Himalvi)*